COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC VS ROBERT ACKER & SANDRA MCCABE

NO. 4-2018 ED NO.  1069-2017 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  APRIL 4, 2018 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3943.98

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s L% 26

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § g

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 3329,3%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): - "‘}/7_) / ‘/’/ A/{'

TOTAL DUE: 5 339 4
LESS DEPOSIT: § ) 3NY,—
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 1979, %4




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 220877 Invoice Date: 04/25/2018 10:27:30 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: BSL
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge / Payment / Fee Description Amount Inst#/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 201802969 BLOOMSBURG TOWN
Grantor - ACKER, ROBERT A -JR 04/25M8 10:27:35 AM OF
Grantee - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP
Consideration - $3,329.26
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPRCVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED

TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8165 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$71.75

$71.75
$71.75

$71.75
($71.75)
$0.00

Date: Apr 25, 2018 10:29:39 AM
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

l.ocation of the real estate:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18106

Defendant 1

VS, RCBERT A ACKER, JR
SANDRA J MCCABE

_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 4, 2018
Writ of Execution No. : 2017CV1069
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

435 WEST 15T STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $66.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,002.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $300.00
Service Miteage $86.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $10.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Other MONTOUR CC $33.00
Surcharge $210.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,074.50
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,117.73
Total Municipal Costs $1,117.73
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $71.75
Total Distribution Costs $71.75
Grand Total: $3,263.98

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

o) Countyiule Shen, Telsosol ine



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www kmllawgroup.com

April 5,2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING vs. ROBERT A.
ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A, Acker, Deceased and SANDRA J. MCCABE as
Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2017-CV-0001069-MF .
Sale Date: 04/04/2018
Property Address: 435 West 1st Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter,
Please deed the property to:

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
8200 Jones Branch Drive
McLean, VA 22102-3110

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost sheet to
our post sale depariment at postsale@kmliawgroup.com or fax to: 1-267-515-5608. Please notify our office
when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Jonathan A. Orange, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-627-1322 (Direct Phone)
215-627-7734 (Fax)
jorange@kmllawgroup.com

Enclosed; (if applicable)

Sheriff’s Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of $
KML Check Number
Settlement Amount(s) $
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL
KML #171776FC




183 EX (2-15)

pennsylvania
DEPARTMENT OF REVEN'JE
"~ Bureau of Individual Taxes
PC BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Boek Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name
KML Law Group, P.C.

Telephone Number:
{(215) 627-1322

Mailing Address City State Z1P Code
701 Market Streef, Suite 5000 BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 4/5/2018

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) [ Telephene Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number;

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

I 570-389-5622

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

(215) 627-1322

Mailing Address

Mailing Address

Sherifi's Office,PO Box 380 8200 Jones Branch Drive,

City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Coge

Bloomsburg PA 17815 MclLean VA 27102-

3110 -
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
435 West 1st Street Bloomsburg — Town of Bloomsburg

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Bloomsburg Area 05W-04-012-00.000

D.VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment orrelocation? OY ®N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
=%$3,263.98 +0 =%$3,263.98
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

$24,434.00 X3.91 =$95,732.44

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

$95,732.44

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate

100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below
[ Will or intestate succession.

for Exemption Claimed.

(Name of Decedent)

(Estate File Number}

[ Transfer to a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

[ Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

[ Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[ Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in Tieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

[_] Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
{1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach compiete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

[ statutory corporate consalidation,
I Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

FREDDIE MAC IS AN EXEMPT CORPORATION.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspendent or Responsible Party

Ay

Date

4/5/2018

CRATLURE TO COMPLEFE THI M PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUS,

RECORD THE DEED



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice March 14, 21, 28, 2018 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intere: d in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegaticns tn i'y. . wgoing iement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... 38 .......... day of ... IJ./LCJ’\) ....... 20.1 8
.................. WW\@AM\J
(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL BEAL
Karen . Beach, Motary Public
Seeit Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Explres May 13, 2018
MEMBER, PENNSTLYANIA ABYUGIATION DF HOTARIES

AN NOW,.eeiiiriccirieiiei s 220 s , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to §..........c.ccceeenee. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



PRESS# ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Prootf of Ad 01/1818 Telephone: (570} 389-5622
Ad ID; 1127412
Description: ACKER SHERIFF SALE TOtaI Ad CO_St $1 ’00200
Run Dates: 03/14/18 to 03/28/18 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 165 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  03/14/1803/28/18 3 $1,002.00
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wiit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No, 2017CV1069
Issued o of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, 1 will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloamshurg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 04, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will he made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing. unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWQ CERTAIN Iots or pieces of land situate in the Town cf Bloomsburg,
Colurmbia County, Pennsylvania, being in Josiah Ralston's Addition to said town on West
First Street numbered 37 and 39, and bounded cn the North by Fishingcreek; on the
East by Lot No. 41 feet on the south by extension of First Street; on on the West by lot of
Joseph Eck. Each lot being 30 feet in width and extending back 1o a point in the bed of
Fishingcreek.

TAX PARCEL 05wW-04-012-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 435 West 1st street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 435 WEST 15T STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP / TAX PARCEL NUWMBER: 05W-04-012

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT A ACKER, JR,
SANDRA.J MCCABE in suit of MEVW PENMN FINANCIAL LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [10%])
percent of the bid price or costs (epening bid at sale). Minimum paymentis to be paid
in sash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF
BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within eight (8] days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR
EAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT iN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
IN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faults to pay the bid price
as per the ahove terms, the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all
sums paid by the hidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages racoverable. The defaulting bidder will e responsible for any attomey feas
incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
hidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the pro-
ceeds check will be payabile to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
recaives advance written notice otherwiss, signed by an authorized representation
of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
KML LAW GROUP, PC. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherifi
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET /‘7
Vs, Aol

_ b6

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 360,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § & 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ [OL0
NOTARY $ /0,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /003,60
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 7073 —
TOTAL #####h sk dddkdsiionrir § 5/, TS
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $.£932.0¢ e 30
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ . S.060
TOTAL #F koo doi s bbbk bk & $S,CX’J
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $/NTT3
WATER 20§
TOTAL *#3xkskkrksondssardictss § p) ]7,’]_7)
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ &/0,00
MISC. n/)W\Q'Cu/ o $ 73-D

TOTAL %% % sk koo ook sookook @ ’53200

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ 3263,1%



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

March 14, 2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF / 2018-ED-4
ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker,
Deceased and SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on April 04, 2018. It has been properly served in accordance
with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia

COUNTY

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beattie Place
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601
Plaintiff
Vs.

ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of
the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased
SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the
Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased,

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL ACTION —-LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No.: 2017-CV-0001069-MF / 2018-ED-4

DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
TO RULE 3129

CODE:
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

Firm State L.D. #23-217569



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000

BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129@kmllaweroup.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

171776FC

CF: 09/22/2017
SD: 04/04/2018
$61,235.56

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, L.1L.C D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beattie Place
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601
Plaintiff
vS.

ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the
Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased
SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the
Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased
Mortgagor(s) and

Record Owner(s)

435 West Ist Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF / 2018-ED-4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Winter Dunn, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service

on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is

attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i) ).

{ ) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.
() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of return attached.

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.
() Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.

Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached. '

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.

C.S.A. Section 4904.

DATED: March 14, 2018

Respect?ﬂly submitteds—"" T

BY:'Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.



_ SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA1069-17NOTICEOFSALE

253 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE )
=~ ' PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
1L Plintiffs)  NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC 2, Docket Number / County
’ : 1069-2017 COLUMBIA
2. Defendant(s) ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. 4, Type of Writ or Complaint
) NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE | 5 Name ROBERT A. ACKER, JR.
AT 6. Address 1629 BLOOM ROAD
DANVILLE, PA 17821 .
7. Indicate unusual service: [l Reg. Mail {] Cert. Mail [} Deputize [1 Other
2018, 1 Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

Now,

the Sheriff of
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.
. Sheriff of Montour County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE
9. Name and Address of Attomey/Originator 10. Telephone Mumber 11, Date
KML LAW GROWP ..
701 MARKET STREET ’ 12, Signature
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 -
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Serving Deputy: . ’ Date Filed Expiration
Shane M Craig 1/18/2018
16. Served and made known to Robert Acker, Jr. , onthe 25¢h day of
Januvary 2018,at - 10:50 AM ,at 1629 Bloom Read, Danville, PA 17821
County of Montour Commonwealth of Permsylvania, in the manner described below: ~
[X] Defendant personally served. 2 8.
11 Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is fg :% 15,‘3;’;
[] Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business @ a«iff:
[] Other : RN
@ B
w255
= zag
@ <9k
P fui
wy e
Attempts:
Date:
Mileage: ’
Advance | Docket Service | Mileage | Affidavit | Notary | Surchrg. Mise. Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $5,00 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $2.50 $33.00 $42.00
Sworn and Sybscxibed to before me this_ {/17) So Answer.
Day of d ) 2018. Signature of Deputy Sheriff
o .
/{%Zﬁ g
a oW ” Sheriff 4
: <ty O A
My aaTOUR COUNTY ny O Flenig
_ mission Expirag SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
1OTT. Jan, 2020




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTFY PENNSYLVANIA

NEW PESN FINANCIAL, LLC DA SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE CASE andor DOCKET Now: 2017-CV-0801069-MF

SERVICING: et seq.

Plaintily (Petitioner) herill's Sale Date: 4/4/2018

ROBERT A. ACKER JR. AS ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
ROBERT A. ACKER, DECEASED, SANDRA J, MCCABE AS
ADMINISTRATRIN OF THE ESTATE OF ROBERT A. ACKER,
DECEASED; etal,

Defendnnt (Respendent)

:

[
2
¥
]
I
1
3
1

AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE

FYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE
1. DENISE HINKLE, cenify that ) am cighteon years of age or oldcr and that 1 am not 2 party 1o {he action nor an employee not refative of a party , and that | served

SANDRA J. MCCABE AS ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE QF ROBERT A. ACKER, DECEASED the above process on lhe 13 day of February, 2018, a1 9:32
aclock, PM, at $12 Walnu Street Benwick, PA 18603 . County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Munner of Service:

W By handing a copy 10 the Defendantis)

Description: Approximale Age 6165 Height 34 Weight 210 Race WHITE Sex FEMALE  Hair BLONDE
Military Status: WNo [T Yes Brnch

CommonwealivSiale of 7?" . ¥
185
County of a‘fp_'_- - )
Hefore me, the andersigned notary public, ihis day. personally, appeared Deass f Ht_;:lfcf_r_ = _ to me known, who being duly swom

according to law, depeses the following:
1 hrereby swear ot affinin that the facts set forth in the foregoing Afifidavit of Service are true and correcl.

h S Subscribed and sworn fo before m
{Signature of Afliant} this 9 day of M

File Number: 1717726FC

Cuse 1D »-510BB25 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARNRgry Public
NOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Afflerbach, Notary Public
Washington Twp, Berks County
My commission expires November 18, 2021
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

_ NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beatie Place
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601
Plaintiff

VS,

ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of .

Robert A. Acker, Deceased

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF / 2018-ED-4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, L1LC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING, Plaintiff in the above action,
by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the

writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

1629 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

512 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

1629 Bloom Roead
Danville, PA 17821

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

512 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675 -

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

PNC BANK
One Financial Parkway
Kalamazoo, MI 49009

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale: i

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plamtlff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 Strawberry Square

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

P.0O. Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
435 West 1st Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



C. BRIAN CRANE

Darr, Pursal, Luschas & Naparsteck, LLP
120 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CINDY E. KINGSTON
420 West Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or -
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 14, 2018

S

KML Law Group, P.C.
BY: Winter Dunn
Legal Assistant




KML Law Group, P.C.
SUITE 5000

701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A

SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
75 Beattie Place OF Columbia COUNTY
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Vs, FORECLOSURE
ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Term
Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the
Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased
(Mortgagor and Record Owner)

435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
ACCESS POLICY, SECTION 7.0 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that this filing complies with the provisions of the
Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the
Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently
than non-confidential information and documents and that confidential information and documents
have been redacted in accordance with controlling privacy statutes and that confidential
information is not required by law, ordered by the court or is kot otherwise necessary to effect the
disposition of this matter.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, F.C.
___Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
___ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

- Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____HII'P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912
____ Michael J. Clark Pa. 1D202929
___ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

Rebecca A, Solarz Pa. ID 315936
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864
_ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
__ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

Attorneys for Plaintiff



Municipal Authority of the Town of Bloomsburg

Town Hall, 301 E. Second Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: 570.784.5422
Fax: 570.784.1518

March 5, 2018

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. Q. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

RE: Robert A. Acker, Deceased
435 W, First Street
Bloomsburg PA 17815

DOCKET NG. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

The Bloomshurg Municipal Authority has been informed that the referenced property is
scheduled for a Sheriff sale on 04/04/18. The Authority would like to inform your office that it
holds a claim against this property for unpaid sewer in the amount of $1,117.73.

If you require any further information, please contact me at 570-784-5422, 2 or
amyseamans@bloomsburgpa.org.

Sincerely,

S}&wwamab

Amy Seamans
Billing and Collections Coordinator

www.bieomsburgpa.org/government/municipal-autharity



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC
Vs, Case Number

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.) 2017CV1069

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

'Service Deta:ls N o : L
Category: | Rea[ Estate Sakle - Ifostmgw Sale BI" - 3 - Zone: 7
Manner: w< Not Speclf ed > m “ m‘ Expires: Wm o Warrant;

Notes: ISALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM :
‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL !

iServe To: .

Name: '(POSTING) __ w 7 B

Primary 435 WEST1STSTREET | Adultln
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Phone: DoB: Relation: .

- e — [ .- . RS
Alternate f T e :Q \ SR A _\
Address: | S\ ACS
Phone: Deputy: | L_\ J Mileage: |

Attorney/ Originator: ™" ‘
Name: KML LAW GROUP P. C

"Service Attempts: .. .7
Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

61821 Yd ‘DYNISIW00TE ‘LI3HLS LS| 1SIM SEV

690LADLLOZ
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
NE‘:.I/\; PENN FINANCIAL LLC Case Number
: 2017CV1089

ROBERT A ACKER, JR (st al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/27/2018  10:27 AM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 435 WEST 1ST STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, —

S

KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI DEP

g

S0 ANSWERS,

February 27, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES QCT. 4, 2020

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
27TH day of FEBRUARY , 2018

- Plaiptif Attothey: KM LAW GROUR, P

ic) CoumySuiié-Shenff‘ Tolgasoft, Ine.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA1069-17NOTICEOFSALE
253 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

1. Plaintiff{s) NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC 2. Docket Number / County
106%9-2017 COLUMBIA

2. Defendant(s) ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. 4. Type of Writ or Complaint
NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE | 5 Name ROBERT A. ACKER, JR.
AT 6. Address 1629 BLOOM ROAD
DANVILLE, PA 17821
7. Indicate unusual service; [l Reg. Mail [l Cert. Mait [| Deputize f] Other

Now,

the Sheriff of
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

2018, I Sheriff of MONTQUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

Sheriff of Montour County

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Attorncy/Originator
KML LAW GROUP

701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12. Signature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
Shane M Craig 1/18/2018

16. Served and made known to Robert Acker, Jr. , on the 20th day of
Januvary 2018, at 10:50 AM , at 1629 Bloom Road, Danville, PA 17821

|X] Defendant personally served.
|1 Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is .
[l Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business
[l Other

4

My Commission Expi

ybscribed to before me this

Attempts:
Date:
Mileage:
Advance | Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit | Notary Surchrg. Misc., Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $5.00 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $2.50 $33.00 $42.00
Sworn and So Answer.

Signature of Deputy Sheriff

Vi Uiy

, 2018.

Sheriff

---- > 0 Lo

SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY

reg

ST 2020 ‘




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC
Case Number

V5.
ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.) 2017CV1069
I
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
Serwce Details e e T e : . %
T T T e T o
Category: Real Estate Sa'?:,ﬁ‘i!i 'Notlce S Zone - A
Manner: lDeput:ze - o B WWE Expires: Warrant: iw B §
e Ao ks G e o e e 18U YRy A e = %8 e S e o e ¥ 8 T ¢ m
Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM 3
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS >
.Serve To:- S Final Service: T .0 ORI a8
Name: ~ ROBERTAACKER,JR Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other 3
Primary 1629BLOOMROAD | Adultin | - - 2
Address: |DANVILLE, PA 17821 | Charge: . . .. @
Phome: ~ pOB: | Relation: ) ] o i
Alternate (435 WEST 1ST STREET | " pate: Y Times
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5 T e
Phone: : Deputy: . Mileage: :

-Attornéy / Originator: '
Name: KIV[L LAW GROUP P.C.

Seryice Attempts: ' |
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Notes / Special Instructions: .. . o

12821 vd "'ITTIANYQA ‘dvOod WOOo1d 6291

Now January 18 2018 I, Sherlff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputlze the Sheriff of Montour County to
execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE M—-’“m
P.O. BOX 380 -

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOLLVHIdXd ON




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Montour County Sheriff's Office
253 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (570) 271-3037

To: ) Date|31-Jan-18
KML LAW GROUP Docket]|1069-2017
701 MARKET STREET County|COLUMBIA
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Type|NOTICE OF SALE
Receipt# 15182

Plaintiff(s): NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC

Defendant(s): ROBERT A. ACKER, JR.

Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance Check # 8067 $£75.00
01/29/18 [Service on
ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. $33.00
$42.00
Check # 5912 REFUND

1 10869-17NOTICEOFSALE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG Pa 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/20/2018 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 31163
ACKER ROBERT A & BEVERLY D District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
435 WEST FIRST STREET Deed: 20010 -%672
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 435 WEST FIRST STREET

Parcel Id:05W-04 -012-00,000
Asgsegsment: 24,484
Balances as of 02/20/2018

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: FPer:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC
Vs, Case Number

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.) 2017CV1068

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Serwce Details

Category: | Real Estate Sale "Sale Notlce o | Zone:

Manner: < Not Specn" ed > 'V o ) Expires: . Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: '04"'/04/2018 AT 9.0AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

r YHANVYS ‘3gvV00N

@C 4 5@

ServeTo: | FUTUTTTTU ST TR UT S Einaf Service: ey
Neme: SANDRAJMGCABE |  Served: PermAdult n Charge F’osted Other

Primary 512 WALNUT STREET . Adultin / 1
Address: \BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . : e e e ]

Phone: | DOB: . Relation: 06)7[

Alternate 435WEST1STSTREET | pate: JQ /)Y //5/ Time: 1225

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

phoner | bewy | (G Mieger |

iAttorriey / Originator! " . - e I
Name: KML LAW GROUP PA c. ) j

.Service Attempts: L 3
Date: - /3\ 5
Time: Jy 2O
Mileage!
Deputy: j
_Service AttemptNotes: "7 " L T s

£0981 Vd “M2IMuag ‘133¥LS INNTYM ZLS

1. 4 .
2 570-231— 7856 B L;n,-zuafﬁzz /715

22 B Pl

690LADLL0C

NOLLYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC
Vs, Case Number

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.) 2017CV1069

SERVICE COVER SHEET

.Service Defails: = .. o o
Category: IRea] Estate Sale - Sale Notlce S N M:WWW - - Zone:
Mannetr: |< Not Specn’ ed> m - Exp:res Warrant: 1

Notes: \SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM f
IPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |
; 1

[Final Service:, . - } , T
Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary g11WEST ‘MAIN STREET | Adultin i
Address: |2ND FLOOR Charge: H\c“hdh I
Phone: | . __ DOB: Romton:  (\ (ox.
Alternate Dot 1 \\L\q\\% | e
Address: | e | L
Phone: . Deputy: {W [5[ 5 Mileage: :

‘Attorney/ Originator: * -~ L I
Name:  KMLLAWGROUP,PC.

‘Service Attempts:.
Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

NOILVYHIdX3 ON d ‘©dNgSW00TE "HO0Td ANZ ‘133ULS NIVIN 1STM LL

40 SNOILY13Y DILS3NCA

690LADLLOT



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC

V8.

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.)

Case Number
2017CVv1069

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Defails: = .. 00T T

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale v B - o Zone: ! i

Manner: < Not Speclfled > - i 7 Exp:res W Warrant: w N

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM o N o
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS !

‘Serve To: B *Fmal Sérv.

Name: §OCCUPANT o Served:

Primary 435 WEST 1ST STREET Adult in

Address: §BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Charge: - i

Phone: | DOB: Relation: ‘

Altemate . ) ) Date: \ o Time: \ ~

Address; | ! 8}\\& D'QQ

Phone: | Deputy: = Mileage: E

‘Attarney / Originator;. . 3

Name: xK[VIL LAW GROUP P.C.

'Service Attempts: [ . LR

Date | ,q“g

Time: 2000

Mileage:

Deputy: 11[. y q

\Service Attempt Notes: o . T A et

1. Em m‘vL (for Jde/)

2.

3

4,

5.

6]

§18.1 ¥d ‘0dNdSWO019 ‘1334LS 1SL LSIM SEF

1INVYdNOD0

690LADLL0Z

NOILLVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC
VS,
ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.)

Case Number
2017CVv1089

Service Details:
Category: |Real Estate

Manner:

Notes:

iServe To: |

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

*< Not Specn‘" ed > ;m

iSALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM

S_;Igwt Sale Notlce o

SERVICE COVER SHEET

PR AT T

. Expires:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

A RN

Zone:

Warrant:

IBRIAN CRANE, ESQ

‘
i

nzo 'WEST MAIN STREET
\BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Personally -

DOB: Relation:

Alternate .
Address:

Name:

KIV[L LAW GROUP P C“.;

Service Attempts: "

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

:Service Attempt Notes: .

‘Final Service: " TITT

Time:

Mileage:

[T (LT3 J L -y 4

2B RS O S R

NVIYE ‘DS aNvuD

S1L8.1 Vd 'O¥NGSN001a ‘13341S NIVIN LSIM 021

690LADLLOZ

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC
Vs
ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.)

Case Number
2017CV1069

Serwce Deta.-ls

Category:

Manner: < Not Specmed >

Notes:

-Serve To: -

Name: Mary F. Ward

Primary
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816

Phone:  |570-784-1581

Alternate ‘
Address:

Phone:

-Attorney / Originator: .

Name: KML LAW GROUP, P C

jReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce : S

SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

T S TR R YT

Jl Expires: |

Finai Serwc

i301 E Second Street Town Ha[l - 5

_bos: o

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Personally Adult ln Charge Posted Qﬂ_w::_D

Date:

L g g

Service Attempts: T LT

Deputy: L}

Time:

Mileage: |

]

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

'Service Atternpt Nofes: |~ =

1

2
3
4.
5
6

NOILVYHIdX3 ON vd ‘DUNESNOOTE “TIVH NMOL ‘133418 aNOD3S 3 LD

4 AYVYIN ‘QHVM

690LADLLOZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC

vs. Case Number

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (st al.) 2017CV1069

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{Service Details;;

Category: | Reél Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: <Nc>t Spec:|f|ed> m - : Expires: | Warrant:

Notes;  SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:.00AM I !
IPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS !

HIMIS SHNFSINOOTY

Fmal Serwce

w g

ServeTo: -

Name: 'BLOOMSBURGSEWER |  Served: Persona!ly- m
Primary 2NDSTREET | Adultin | oL

Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: M Sﬁﬂwg/
Phone: | _ . pos . [Relation: ’ﬂ?m_:“_.; % Calleonibo

[ S [ . :

Alemate | | o s((Oz/m rime: | (U]

\
S -
1

Posted Other

680LADLLOZ

‘Attorney / Originator:= » .
Name: KIV[L LAW GROUP P. C

Service Attempts: .~
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

TS

§18./1 Vd ‘DdNESNO0TIE ‘133¥LS aNe

‘Service Attempt Notes: .~ ...

2SN R Eol Bl L B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NELI:'PENN FINANCIAL LLC Case Number

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.) 2017CV1069

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Detarls

W G e [I————

Category: | Rea[ Estate Sale Sale Notlce L Zone:

Expires: | Warrant:

Manner: 4< Not Specnf ec{ > i

Notes:  'SALE DATE & 'ﬁME 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM 5
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS !

J XYL ALNNOD VIGINNT0D

ServeTor. . . . ' F.'nalr Servicer. . il

Lo —ll [T

Name: uCqumbia County Tax Office ! Served: Persona[ly Adult In Charge Posted Other

' Aduit | ' -
Primary PO Box 380 Aduitin L' 2 UO hﬁrtn ,QL\-% 7

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: 570 389-5649 DOB: . Relation: C‘/@Af v '

[ e e b e i
-
i
i

Alternate . Date: El l ﬁ "5/ g Time: :)jlij

Address: {

Mileage:

Phone: - . Deputy;

Afttorney / Qriginator: - S L R . ‘
Name: KMLLAWGROUP,PC. | Phomer | ]

Service Attempts: = -
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes

S oA o Rl A

690LADLL0Z
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC

Vs, Case Number

ACKER JR, ROBERT A (et al.) 2017CV1069

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Serwce Detail

Category: | Reai Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

AQNID ‘NOLSONIM

e e i e o [ .|
Manner: < Not Specified > > | Expires: E . Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 04/04/2018 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

%

Serve To: - R ervice; " SRR A
Name:  GINDY KINGSTON  served: Adultln Charge - Posted-Other

i

Primary 420 WEST STREET ! Adult In
i
¢

Address: |[BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: G’L-\Db\ a&%ﬁ,’uﬁu~ ——
; £ \
Relation: L ’Bﬁ’ |

Altarnate | - o e [p)yel e (05T

Phone: | DOB:

Address:
phone: o Deputyr  Lpp |y Mieager

'Attorney / Originator: )
Name: KML - LAWG GROUP P. C

“Seérvice Attempts:.
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.L Vd ‘©H¥NGSINOOTE ‘LIFHLS 1SIM 02F

1.
2,
3.
4,
5.
6.

690LAD.L10C
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV1069

Issued out of the Gourt of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 04, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff’'s Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWOQ CERTAIN lots or pieces of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being in
Josiah Ralston's Addition to said town on West First Street numbered 37 and 39, and bounded on the North by Fishingcreek; on the
East by Lot No. 41 feet on the south by extension of First Street; on on the West by lot of Joseph Eck. Each lot being 30 feet in
width and extending back to a point in the bed of Fishingcreek.

TAX PARCEL 05W-04-012-00.000

BEING KNOWN AS: 435 West 1st street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 435 WEST 18T STREET, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05W-04-012

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT A ACKER, JR, SANDRA J MCCABE in suit of
NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment Is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’'s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

R LA OROUP PO TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(&} CountySuite Sheriff, Teleosoft. Inc



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beattie Place
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601
Plaintiff
vs.

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

435 West 1st Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant{(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
Ao \8-DH

- AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING, Plaintiff in the above action,
by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at:

435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner{s):

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

1629 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821

SANDRA J. MCCARBE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

512 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A Acker, Deceased

1629 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

512 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2673

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

PNC BANK
One Financial Parkway
Kalamazoo, MI 49009

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
1131 Strawberry Square

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenune

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

P.O. Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



C. BRIAN CRANE

Darr, Pursal, Luschas & Naparsteck, LLP
120 West Main Sireet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CINDY E. KINGSTON
420 West Sireet
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the staternents made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 P4. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. y

DATED: ]/ i —L/ \6}

By:

KML LAW GROUP|P.C. \/
_ Michael McKeever Pa.TD 56129
__ Lisalee Pa.ID 78020
____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
__Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
_ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

, Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
_____Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
___ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# Y~1%
DATE RECEIVED /- 18-1 ?
DOCKET AND INDEX /1%5¥
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION /
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# SBYBS
«*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Py TIME 700
POSTING DATE !
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK
9ND WEEK

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

1089-17
253 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020
SHERIFEF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
L P} NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC, d/b/a SHELLPOINT 2. Dughet Numbor / County
MORTGAGE SERVICING 1669-2017 COLUMBIA
2. Defendantts)  ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. ) | 4. Type of Writ or Complaint
NOTICE & COMPLAINT IN
SERVE | 5 Neme ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AT b Addwess 1429 BLOOM ROAD
DANVILLE, PA 17821

7. Indicate unusual service! {] Reg. Mail [] Cett, Mail {} Deputize {} Other

Now, 2017, 1 Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize

the Sheriff of County to execute this Writ and make return thereof
according to faw. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheriff of Montour County

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Atiomey/Originator
KML LAW GROUP PC

701 MARKET STREET, SUITE 5000

10. Telephone Number 11. Date

12, Signature
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
William C, McKenna 10/23/2017
16. Served and made known to Robert Acker, Jr. , on the i6th day of
November 2017, at 11:02 AM ,at 1629 Bioom Read, Danville, PA 17821
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
|X] Defendant personally served, =3
{1 Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is . posic)
{1 Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business %
{] Other -
B
™
-~
=
B2
P
Attempts:
Date:
Mileage:
Advance | Docket Service | Mileage | Affidavit {| Notary | Surchrg. Mise, Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $3.00 i, $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $3.00 $31.50 $43.56
Sworn and Spbscribed to hefore me this &'

So Answer.

Day of oOUEY ™M , 2017, Signature of Deputy Sheriff

e O en s | 2

Prothonotaty Sheriff |
gusan M. Kauwell 627 g éﬁ"“’?"“
MONTOUR COUNTY

R SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
1st Mon. Jan. 2020




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Earl D. Nlordan, Jt.
Chief Deputy

NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC

Vs,
ACKER JR, ROBERT A (sl al)

Casa Number
2017CV1058%

Manner:

Nofes:

Name;
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Now, Octaber 23, 2017 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Montour County to

|ROBERT A ACKER, JR

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ICivil Action - Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure (CIMF)

|Deputize

|

Expires:

|
T ]

Zone:

e s A

1629 BLOOM ROAD
DANVILLE, PA 17821

pos8:;

ST

[KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Served:

Adualt in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

%t

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Time:

Mileage:

exacute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

“TanotyT: Chanbudiia

iz Comrlytauchy Slamf?, Telopenf, i

TIOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

& [ O—

1Z821 Vd ‘STHANYC 'AvOd NOOTd 629}

vV LHIG0N HWe W0V

8O0LATLIOE

LI0ZIE2IL L dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain . Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriif Chief Depuly
NEW PENN FINANCIAL LLC .
Vs, Case Number
ROBERT A ACKER, JR (et al) 2017Cv1068

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/05/2017  03:35 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE (CIMF) BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: SANDRA J MCCABE AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,

P.0. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
%EL BEYER, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

"oty T- Chom bl

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

' COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL :

SARAH JANE KLIRGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOKISURG. GOLUMSHA COUNTY
WY COMMISSION EXFIRES OCT. 4. 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribad to before me this

10TH day of OCTOBER . 2047 2&0‘“}/ \\M \xQMVW

A
% B
(¢} ColmlySutte Shantl, Teigoset, lnc,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE SERVICING
Plaintifl

V8.
NO. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Istate of Robert A
Acker, Deceased
SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A,
Acker, Deceased

Defendant(s}

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC*) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https://wwwr.dmde.osd mil/appj/scra/scratiome.do)

for the following individual(s) ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A.
Acker, Deceased, has a last known residence of 1629 Bloom Road, Danville, PA 17821. The following
information was used to search the DMDC (check all that apply):

_ X __ LastName

_X__ First Name

_X__ Social Security Number

3, The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made gubject to penalties of 18 Pa,

C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date}“q’{‘\g By: ™
! KML LAW GROUP, P.C. - Y

Michae]l McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Lisa Lec Pa. ID 78020
David Fein Pa. IID 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
ebecca A. Solarz Pa, ID 315936
____NoraC. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff

|

|

|



The Delense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) ks an crganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Ensollment and Eligibility
Reporling System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military madical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcemant of the Servicemermbars Givil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et saq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1340). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess any Information indicating that the
indlvidual is currantly on aclive duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual refersnced abovs, or any family
member, friend, o representative assarts in any manner that tha individual was an active duly for the active duty status date, or is otherwise antitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are sirengly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page {Q133) via this URL: hifps://scra.dmdc.osd.miVag.xhiml#Q33. tf you have evidanca the person
was on active duty for the active duly status date and you fail {o obtain this additional Service verification, punilive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. 7 521{c).

This response reflacts the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duly stalus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whethar the individuat or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on tha Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Activa duty status as reported in this certificate Is defined in accardance with 10 USC ? 101{d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duly periods less
than 30 consecutlve days in langth were available. 1n the case of a member of tha Nafional Guard, (his includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secratary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502{f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declarad by the
President and supported by Fedsral funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobllizalion pesition in the
unit they suppost. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reseive
Program Administrator (RPAs). Activa Duty status also applies 1o a Uniformad Service member who is an active duly commigsioned officer of the L).S.
Eublic Health Senvice or the National Oceanic and Atmespheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categotias of persens on aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Activa Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Tills 10 and Title 14 active duly racords for all the Uniformad Services petiods.
Titla 32 perlods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined In accordance with 10 USC 7 101{d){1).

Many times orders ara amended to extend the period of aclive duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Persons sapking Lo rely on this website
cortification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not besn amended ta extend the inclusiva dates of service.
Furthermore, some pretections of the SCRA may axtand to persons who have received arders to report for aclive duty or to be Inductad, but who have nat
actually begun aclive duty or actually reported for induction. The Lest Date on Active Duly entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extand beyond the last dates of active duty.

Thosa who could rely an this certificate are urged to saek qualified legal counsel to ansure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cartificale was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date pravided by the requester. Providing
arraneous information will cause an erronecus cerlificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

"]

i Status Report
Y Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Resulls as of: Jan-12-2018 03:07:36 PM

ECRA 40

SSN: xxx-xx-J
Birth Date:
Last Name: ACKER JR
First Name: ROBERT
Middle Name:
Status As Of:  Jan-12-2018
Certificate ID:  FKPD24KSXWXLSW4
On Aclive Duty On Aclive Duly Status Date
Active Duly Slart Dala Active Duty End Date Stalus Sorvita Camponent
A A T e . NA
‘This rosponsa raflacls o indvidinls' ‘setivo duty satus based on tho Aciive buty_st:iuzs Duls
Loft Acthve Duty Within 357 Days of Active Duty Slatus Date
Aclve Duty Start Dala Acliva Duty End Date Slatus Sarylce Compenont
NA R U L No : NA
This respensa reflacts whote the Indiddual lak active duty stalus within 367 doys procading tha Active Duly Status Date
Tha Momber ar HisfHur Unil Was Notified of & Fulsre Cali-Up to Active Duty on Agtive Duty Status Date
Order Notification Slart Dale Qrder Notification End Dals Status. Service Component
NA A~ b No: NA
This reaponso refiacts whothor thes intfividual or higdhiar unit has recaivad carty notiiealidn 1o mport for aclive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Dapariment of Defense Manpower Dita Centar; based on the information that you provided, the above |s the stalus of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit recelving notification of future orders o report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Scrrento, Dirsctor

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Centar

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Delense Manpower Data Canter (DMBC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrofiment and Eligihility
Reporting Systern (DEERS) database which is the official saurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibifity systems.

The Do strongly supports the enforcemant of the Servicemembars Civil Retlaf Act (B0 USC App. 7 501 et e, as amanded) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Clvil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "doas not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currantly on active duty” respanses, and has experienced only a small error rate. 11 tha evant the Individual Teferanced above, or any family
membet, lriend, or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status data, or s otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged 1o obtain further verification of the persen’s status by contacting thal person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https://scra.dmdc.osd. milifaq.xhtmi#G33, f you have evidence the person
was on aclive duty for the aclive duty status date and you fali to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you, See 50 USC App. 7 521(c).

This response raflects the following information; {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whaether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Activa Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual ar hisiher unit received eary notification to teport for aclive
duty on the Active Duly Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Acfive duty status as reported In this carfificate is defined in accordance with 10USC ? 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the aciive duty periods less
than 30 consaculive days in langth were avaliable, in the case of a member of the Nationa! Guarg, this includes service under a call to aclive service
aUthorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(M) for purposes of respending 10 a national emergency daclared by tha
Presidant and supporled by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mambers must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position In the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Adminlstralion of the Resorves (T. ARs), Maring Corps Actlve Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administratar (RPAs). Active Duty stalus also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.5.
Public Health Service of the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissicned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader In some cases and inchides some catagories of persons on aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reporied as on Active Duty under this certificale. SCRA prolections ara for Tile 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 2 104(d)(1).

Many times orders ara amanded o extand the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this webslte
certification should chack to make sure the orders an which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to exiend the inclusive dates of sarvice.
Furlhermore, same protections of the SCRA may extend lo persans who have recsived orders to report for active duty of to ba inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for Induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry s important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could Tely on this cerlificate ara urged to seek gualifiad legal counsel 1o ensure that alt rights guaranteed to Sarvice members under the SCRA
are proiscted

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on & last nama, SSNidate of birth, and attive duly status dalte providad by the requester. Providing
arroneous information will cause an erroneous cerlificale 10 ba provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN:

Birth Date:
Last Name:
First Name:
Middie Name:
Status As Of:
Certificate ID:

300X

ACKER

ROBERT

A

Jan-12-2018
B838KP3NONNSMWE1

Hesulls as of ; Jar-12-2018 10;42:82 A

SCRAAD

On Aclive Duty On Activg Duly Status Date

Acllva Duly Stast Dala Acthva Duly End Cate Status Service Componen!
NA A oMo NA
Tiis rerponse roflocis e indhvidupis” aciiva duty stalus based on tha Active Dufy Stutua Dale
Lofi Acfive Duty Wilhin 367 Days of Active Duty Slalus Biate
Activa Duty Ster Date Artive Duty End Oale Stale Senvica Component
NA T MA - T NA

"This response feBacs whore he Individual loh acliva duty S

Litus withins 67 cays pracading th Active Duty Status Date

The Mamber ar HiafHer Unit Was Notifiad of a Fulure Call-Up to Active Duty on Acbve Duly Sintus Dols

Order Nulification Stard Dale

Order Notfication End Dale

Status

Sutvlca Component

NA

NA

NA

This raspensa raflocts whether tho indhvidual g his/ar urit has recetvod oarly notficalion to rapoft for Bctivo duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data 'Céntér.: based on the informalion thal you provided, the above is the status of
the Individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unlformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This stalus Inciudes infarmation on a Ssrvicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to raport for Active Buty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Direstor
Department of Defense - Manpowar Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 933955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an crganization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligtbility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which s the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other efigibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcamant of the Servicemembers Civil Rellef Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amendad) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sallors' Civil Reliof Act of 1940}, DMDC has Issusd hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information Indicating that the
individual is currently on active duly” responses, and has experisnced only a small error rale. |n the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the aclive duty status dale, of is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verfication of the person's status by contacting that parson’s Service, Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA websile's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps://scra.dmde.osd milfag.xhiml#Q33. I you have evidence the person
was on active duty far the active duty stalus date and you fail to obtain this additional Sarvics verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. 7 521(¢).

This respanse reflects tha following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on tha Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual laft Active
Duty status wilhin 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whather the tndividual or his/her unit recelved early natification lo report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Aclive duly status as reported In thls certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duly periods lass
than 30 consecutive days In length were avaflable, In the case of a member of the National Guatd, this includes sarvice under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defanse under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of respending to a national emergency declared by the
President and supporled by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This Includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Aclive Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unlformad Sarvice member whe is an active duty commissioned offices of the U.S.
Public Heafth Sarvice or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adménistration (MOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and Includes some catagories af persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cortificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty racords for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 perlods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101{d)(t).

Many limes orders are amondad to extend the periad of active duty, which would extend SCRA protactions. Persons seeking 1o rely on this websile
cerlification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthenmore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recelved orders 10 report for active duty or to be Inducted, but who hava not
actually bagun active duty or actually reported for induction, The Lest Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
axtand beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely an this certificate are urged to seek quefified legal counsal to ensure that all rights guaranieed to Service membars under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a las! name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date providad by the requester. Providing
emmoneous Informalion wilk cause an arroneous certificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Rosuits 69 of : Jan-12.2018 03:05:35 PM

SCRA A0

SSN: xxX-X X
Birth Date:
Last Name: ACKER
First Name: ROBERT
Middle Name:
Status As Of:  Jan-12-2018
Certificate ID:  R1578NYQKLXHZR2
an M!iv‘e Duﬁr On Acliva Duly Slaliss Dato
Active Duly Start Dole Active Duty End Date Status Servica Component
NA HA ‘ e . THo NA
This responso rafiogls mef‘}ndmdu'als' netfve duly gtnius bassd on tha Acive Duly Siatus Dale
. . Laﬁmrve Duty Within 367 Days of Activa Duty Siatus Dale
Aclive Duty Start Bata Aclivo Outy End Dota Slalus Sorvice Camponent
NA o, A . } No - ; NA
This response refacts where o Indivldual loft acliva duly status within 367 dnys preceding tha Active Duty Stutus Data
Tho Mareber or HlsfHer Unlt Was Notifled of a Future c.all-L:p to Activir Duty on Active Duty Status Dale
Order Nolficatien Glart Dala Ordar Notfication End [ate Stolus Sorvice Componoirt
NA NAD NG HA

This fesponsa reflacts whether tha individugl o hisMer unll has received arty fiotification to rapor for aciive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowé}'ﬁné\a Cehter. basad on the information that you provided, the above Is the sfatus of
the Individual on the active duly stalus date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forca, NOAA, Pubfic Health, and

Coasl Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemembaer or his/er unit receiving notification of future ordars to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sarrento, Director

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense (DaD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting Syslem {DEERS) database which is the officlal source of data on aligibility for military medicai care and other eligibility systems,

The Dob strangly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Givil Refief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 ¢t seq, as amended} (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailars’ Civit Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has Issued hundreds of thousands of "does nol possess any information Indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” rospenses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event tha individual referenced above, or any famlly
member, friend, or representative assens in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is atherwise entitted to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verificatlon of tha person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service conlact
information can be found an the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https:/fscra. dmde.osd.milffag.xhimi#Q33. f you have evidence the parson
was on active duty for the active duty status dale and yout fall to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may ba invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. 7 521(c).

This response raflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individuat lsft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding tha Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfhaer unit recelved early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty slatus as reported in this certificate |5 defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d) (1)- Prior 1o 2010 onjy soma of the active duty periods less
than 30 consacutive days in Jangth were avallable. In tha case of a member of tha National Guard, this Includes service under a call to activa service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(7} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declarad by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Aclive Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobillzation position in the
unit they support. This Includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marina Corps Aclive Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Activa Duty status also applies to a Unlformed Sarvice member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Servica or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Soma Cases

Coverags under the SCRA is broader in some cases and intiudes some catagories of persons on aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reportad as on Active Duty under this cerfificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Tille 14 aclive duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Titie 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to exiend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protactions, Parsons seaking to rely on this website
certification should chack to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extand the inclusive dates of service.
Furlhermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duly or acluatly reportad for Induction. The Last Date on Actlve Duty entry is important becausa a humber of prolections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that alt rights guaranteed o Service members under the SCRA
ara protecled

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty stalus date provided by the requester. Providing
arronaous information will cause an emoneous cerlificats to be provided.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE SERVICING
Plainiiff

VAR
NO. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
ROBERT A. ACKER IR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A.
Acker, Decenased
SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estaie of Robert A.
Acker, Deceased

Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:

2, That an inquiry has been madc with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”)} website
operated by the United States Department of Defense (llt;ps://www.dmdc.osd.mi]f_zg_pgj/scra/scraHome.do)
for the following individual(s): SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A
Acker, Deceased, has a last known residence of 512 Walnut Street, Berwick, PA 18603, The following
information was used to search the DMDC (check all that apply):

_X__Last Name

_X_ TirstName

_X__ Social Security Number

3, The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has becn on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein\are made subject to écsalties of 18 Pa.

i
C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. \

Date /L { By: \
7 KML LAW GROUP, P.C. \ N

___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
____David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 276135
____JillP. Jenkins Pa. II> 306588
___Alyk L. Ofiazian Pa. ID 312912
__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
¥ Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____NoraC, Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report

Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Rogulis as of : Jan-12.2018 10:44:36 AM

SCRA 40

SSN: xxX-X X
Birth Date:
Last Name: MCCABE
First Name: SANDRA
Middle Name: J
Status As Of:  Jan-12-2018
Certificate [D:  BFQMYZNNKLR87PJ
On Active Duty On Aﬁwz Duly Stales Dato
Active Duty Stort Date Active Duty Enl BDate Statug Sopvice Cemponant
NA NA . . The HNA
This rasponse roficsts e Individyals’ activa duty stalus based on the Agtive Duty Stetus Date
Leht Activa Duty Within 387 Days of Astive Duly Status Date
Active Duty Start Dale Active Duty £nd Dato Slalus Bervics Companenl
MA Ty C .. L No . A
This rosponsa raliacts wher o IndRidual ket acliva duty elgius wiihin 367 days protoding the Actve’ Duty Stalss Date
The Momber of HisfHer Unil Was Notified of @ Fulure Call-bp to Active Duty on Active Duly Stalus Dale
Order Notification Start Dale Qrdor Notficalion End Date Status Senvice Companent
NA HA ' - .- MNo NA
This resparse rolucls whalher tha Individeal or Highiee unit has receivod carly nalifichlisn t report for ncilvo duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpov..re'r'"béta Center, based on the information that you provided, the above Is the status of
the individual on the active duty status dale as to all branches of the Unlformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status Includes Information on a Servicemember or his/har unit receiving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Drirector

Deparimant of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seasids, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Gentar (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that malntains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibllity for mifitary medica! cara and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supperis the enforcement of the Servicamembers Civil Reliel Act {50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amanded) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Reilef Act of 1940). OMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess any information indicating that the
Individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has axperlenced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the aclive dufy status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Servica. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page {Q33) via this URL: hitps:#fscra.dmdc.osd.milffaq xhimi#Q33. {f you hava evidenca the person
was on active duty for the active duly status date and you fall to cbtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you, See 50 USC App. 7 521(c).

This response refiects the following information; {1) The individual's Activa Duty status on the Active Duty Stalus Date {Z) Whether the indlvidua! left Active
Duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether tha individual or his/har unit recelved early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duly Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Attive duly stalus as reported in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10 USG 7 101(d) {1). Prior 1o 2010 only soma of the active duty perieds less
than 30 cansecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call 1o aclive service
authorized by the Presidenl o the Secrelary of Defense under 32 USC ? 502(f) for purposes of respending to a hatlonal emergency declared by the
President and supporied by Federal funds, All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an autherized mobitizalion position In the
unit thay supporl. This includes Navy Training and Adminigtration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Aclive Roserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAS). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
Public Health Sarvice or the National Oceanic and Almospheric Administration (NOAA Commissloned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA Is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wowd not be
repored as on Active Duly under this certificale. SCRA proteciions are for Title 10 and Tite 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services perticds.
Tilla 32 periods of Active Dty are not cavered by SCRA, as defined In accordance with 10USC ? 101{d){1).

Many times orders are amended 1o extond the pericd of active duty, which would extend 8CRA protections, Persons seeking to raly on this website
certification should cheek to make sure the arders an which SCRA proteclions are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermare, some protactions of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recefved orders to report for active duly or o be Inducted, but who have not
actuaily begun active duty or actually reparted for induction. The Last Data on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extand bayond the last dates of aclive duty.

Those who could refy on this cartificale are urged %o seak qualiied legal counsel to ensure that ali rights guarantsed to Service members under the SCRA
are piotected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and activa duty status date provided by the raquester, Providing
arroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN;

Birth Date:
Last Name:
First Name:
Middle Name:
Status As Of;

Starus Report

Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

xxX-X

MCCABE
SANDRA

Jan-12-2018

Results as of § Jan-12-2018 10;46:03 AN

SCRA 4.0

Certificate ID:  B3L1Q1J8G3RSHE3
. On Active Duly On Activa Duty Status Dale

Active Buty Start Date Active Duly End Date Status Sarvice Companant

A NA Lo . TN R NA
This responsa r_di_ieds the tndividusly’ sctive duty stalus basad on tho Aclive Duly Stalus Date
Left Active Duly Within 367 Days ot Activ Duty Status Dalz

Activa Duty Start Date Antive Duty End Dale Slalus Sorvice Compnnant

NA cootHAY 7 he NA

This respense reflacts whigns the Tnidividual Lol aclive

duty glilus within 367 days precading the Anlfve Quiy Status Dala

+

“Ths Mamber or Hisftar Unit Was Netified of  Fulure Cal-Up 10 Activa Buty on Aclive Duly Stalus Dale

Qrdor Nollfication Start Date

Sanus

Servico Componont

NA

Order Naificatlen End Date

NN KT

NA

This respanse raliects whather tha. Individoal

'Bk'hh{tgrynll hes- roedived sarly notificalon to report or activa duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Delenss Manpow;' Dsta Center, basad on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
tha individual on the active duty status dats as 10 all branches of the Uniformad Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information an a Servicemember or hisfer unil recelving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sarrento, Director
Dapariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Glgling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Defenss Manpower Data Center (DMDC) ks an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and othar eligibility systems.

Tha Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemambers Civil Rellel Act (50 USC App, ? 501 et seq, as amendad) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has Issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual 15 currently on aclive duty" responses, and has experiznced only a small ersor rate. In the avent the indlvidual referenced above, or any family
member, frignd, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or Is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged 1o obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA webslte's FAQ page {Q33) via this URL: hitps://scra.dmde.osd milffag xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty slatus date and you fail to obtain this additional Servica verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be Inveked
against you. See 50 USC App. ?521(c).

This rasponsa reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Aclive Duty stalus on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whaether the Individual left Active
Duly status within 367 days preceding tha Active Duty Stalus Date {3) Whether the ingividual or hiafmer unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is definad in actordance with 10 USC ? 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of tha active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days In length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this incluges service under a call to aclive service
authorized by the President or tha Secratary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Presidant and supporied by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they suppert. This inclutles Navy Training and Adminisiration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs), Aclive Duty siatus also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty comunissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Nafional Oceanic and Atmespheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broadar in some cases and [ncludes some categories of persons on aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who wouid 1ot be
raporled as on Active Duty under this cerlilicate. SGRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recards for all the Uniformed Services pericds,
Title 32 pariods of Active Duly are not covered by SCRA, as dafined in accordance with 10 USC 2 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amendad to extend tha perlod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking o rely on this website
cartification should check to make sure {he orders on which SCRA protactions are based have not been amended to exiend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recaived orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actuafly begun active duty or actuafly reporied for Induction. The Last Dats on Active Duty entry is Important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this cerfificate are urged to seek qualified Tegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members undar the SCRA
arg protecled

WARNING: This cettificate was provided based on a last nams, SSN/date of birth, and active duly status date provided by the requestar. Froviding
arroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING

75 Beattie Place In the Court of Common Pleas of
Suite 300 Columbia County
Greenville, SC 29601

VS,

No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate B .
of Robert A. Acker, Deceased 9" o\R © ‘\l
SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of WRIT OF EXECUTION

Robert A. Acker, Deceased
435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 435 West st Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $61,235.56

Interest From 1/13/2018
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

N VR I A S e

Dated: | Ny Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pe

Proth &nnéylléﬁéaof Sev. C(_)urts .
Deputy M}A@QMX ,w.g%glay in 202




ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots or pieces of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being in Josiah Ralston's Addition to said town on West First
Street numbered 37 and 39, and bounded on the North by Fishingcreek; on the East by Lot No.
4] feet on the south by extension of First Street; on on the West by lot of Joseph Eck. Each lot
being 30 feet in width and extending back to a point in the bed of Fishingcreek.

TAX PARCEL #: 05W-04-012-00.000

BEIN GKNOWN AS: 435 West 1st Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beattie Place
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601
Plaintiff
Vs,

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

SANDRA J. MCCARE as Administratrix of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

435 West 1st Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
QO18-ED -

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING, Plaintiff in the above action,
by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following

information concerning the real property located at:

435 West Lst Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1 Name and address of Qwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

1629 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

512 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

1629 Bloom Road
Danville, PA 17821

SANDRA J. MCCARE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

512 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT

MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beattie Place IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

SANDRA J. MCCARE as Administratrix of the Estate of ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Robert A. Acker, Deceased
435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF

Ao 8- -

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSL.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ACKER JR., ROBERT A.
ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A.
Acker, Deceased

435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 435 West Ist Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $61,235.56 obtained by NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE SERVICING, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To
find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 or email
homeretention@kmllawgroup.com (KML File Number 171776FC). Para informacion en espanol puede
communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. Y ou may find
out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-35622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760 or 877-515-7079
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LI.C D/B/A SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE SERVICING
75 Beattie Place
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601
Plaintiff
Vs,

ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of
Robert A. Acker, Deceased

435 West 1st Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
QOIS VED M

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Agf 91 of 1983 and/or the

real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

~

Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

_ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

___ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

~ “YRebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

____NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

___Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID> 88209

__ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

SUITE 5000
701 MARKET STREET T
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532 L LTHE R ey
(215)627-1322 e
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF Jilg BH 1T oy 0. e

D B
NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A  ©.o i BECOURTS 20 o
SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING - -1 I C7 CPLUFIN,THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
75 Beattie Place OF Columbia COUNTY
Suite 300
Greenville, SC 29601 CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Vs, FORECLOSURE
ROBERT A. ACKER, JR. as Administrator of the Term
Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate
of Robert A. Acker, Deceased a()\ S’ “ED -H
435 West 1st Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
ACCESS POLICY, SECTION 7.0 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that this filing complies with the provisions of the
Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the
Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently
than non-confidential information and documents and that confidential information and documents
have been redacted in accordance with controlling privacy |Statutes and that/confidential
information is not required by law, ordered by the court or is not rwise necessaty to effect the
disposition of this matter.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78620
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID> 306588
___ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
____Michael J. Clark Pa. 1D202929
__ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. 1D 314567
Y Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
_ Lauren B. Kari Pa. ID 88209
_ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. 1D 203783

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT

MORTGAGE SERVICING IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
75 Beattie Place
Suite 300 of Columbia County

Greenville, SC 29601

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs,

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROBERT A. ACKER, IR, as Administrator of the Estate
of Robert A. Acker, Deceased

SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of No. 2017-CV-0001069-MF
Robert A. Acker, Deceased
435 West 1st Street “ED |
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 30\8 €1
Defendant(s)
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. * \(

_ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

__ LisaLee Pa 1D 78020

___David Fein Pa. ID 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

___Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

_ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

____Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

___ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209

____ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

_ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. 1D 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots or pieces of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being in Josiah Ralston's Addition to said town on West First
Street numbered 37 and 39, and bounded on the North by Fishingereek; on the East by Lot No.
41 feet on the south by extension of First Street; on on the West by lot of Joseph Eck. Each lot
being 30 feet in width and extending back to a point in the bed of Fishingcreek.

TAX PARCEL #: 05W-04-012-00.000

BEIN GKNOWN AS: 435 West 1st Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW. KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

January 12, 2018

Docket #2017-CV-0001069-MF
AD\R-E0 Y

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

ROBERT A ACKER JR as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A.
Acker, Deceased and SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the

Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s
Sale by an outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/INEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT COURT NUMBER
MORTGAGE SERVICING 2017-CV-0001069-MF
AnS-ED.
DEFENDANT/S/ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Deceased and SANDRA J. MCCABE as Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, EXECUTION
Deceased
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
ROBERT A. ACKER JR. as Administrator of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased & SANDRA J. MCCABE as
Administratrix of the Estate of Robert A. Acker, Deceased
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
435 West 1st Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY/ORIGINATO
KML Law Grd :

f e

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 825-6344 January 12,2018

: A
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY =R

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
ounty Sherifi

Columbia C i

35 West Main Street

A
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000121023

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12282 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Clags Mall® 1/18/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 7190114000600012103C
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage 5.2600

PHILADELPHA  PA 19108

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12281 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140008000121023
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage 5.2600

PHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12280 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 171842018 12,00:00 AM
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 718011400G6000121016
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage 5.2800

HARRISBURG PA 17105

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12279 Carrier / service: USFS Server First-Class Mail® 1182018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 719011400060Q00121008
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018

Postage £.2600
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 12278 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DERPT COF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 71901140006000120996
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage §.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17106

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12277 Carrier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12.00.00 AM
Ship to:
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1001 LIBERY AVE SUITE 1300 Tracking #: 71901140006000120989
Doc Ref # AED2018
Postage 5.2600

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12276 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12:00:.00 AM
Ship to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
1131 STRAWBERRY SQUARE Tracking #: 71801140006000420872
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Recelpt

Trans # 12275 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12,00:00 AM
Ship to:
PNC BANK
ONE FINANCIAL PARKWAY Tracking #; 718011400068000120965
Doc Ref # 4ED2018
Postage 5.2600

KALAMAZOC MI 49009

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12274 Carrier / service; USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
PA DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 BOAS STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000120958
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage 5.2600C

HARRISBURG PA 17121

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt
Trans # 12273 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mall® 1/18/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PA DEPT CF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 719011400060001205941
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1/18/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12272 Carrier / service;: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1/18/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801140006000120934
Doc Ref #: 4ED2018

Fostage 5.2600
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 1/18/2018
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